

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2565-2566 of
2009

RAHAMATHULLA BEIG

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ANJAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 22/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.
Mr. Mallikarjun S. Mylar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeks further
time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance, four weeks time
is granted.

Application filed by the counsel for the Petitioner to
condone the delay in filing the process fee and spare copies is
allowed.

..... Contd. 2

ITEM No. 69

-2-

Issue notice to Respondent No.5.

List the matter on 02.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

ps